EXPLORE | PLAY | EXPERIENCE



HOUND TOWN DOG PARK REGISTRATION FORM

1 E. Crystal Lake Ave | Crystal Lake, IL 60014 | 815-459-0680 | crystallakeparks.org

| Dog Owner's Information - Please Print | | | | |
|---|---|--|----------------------------|------|
| Last Name | | First Name | | DOB |
| Address | | City | State | Zip |
| Primary Phone# | | Email Address | | |
| Fees: \$5 Discount with Key Return Half Pr Resident Resident Senior Non-Resident Non-Resident Senior 60+yrs | | rice after November 1 \$40 / \$10 additional \$25 / \$ 5 additional \$60 / \$10 additional \$40 / \$ 5 additional do | •g | |
| Dog's Information - Please Print | | | | |
| Gate Key Number | Dog Name | Breed | Rabies Expiration Date | Fee |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Cash / Credit Card / Check Payments -BLACK OR BLUE INK ONLY Real Control of the | | | Total Payment Received: | \$ |
| | e Hound Town Dog Park R NIMS AND INDEMNIFICATION | | - | |
| X | | | | |
| Signature | of Parent/Guardian /Part | icipant (18 years and old | er) | Date |

WAIVER & RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

Crystal Lake Park District Waiver and Release of All Claims and Assumption of Risk

Important Information: The Crystal Lake Park District is committed to conducting its recreation programs and activities in a safe manner and holds the safety of participants in high regard. The Crystal Lake Park District continually strives to reduce such risks and insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions that are designed to protect the participants' safety. However, participants and parents/guardians of minors registering for programs/activities must recognize that there is an inherent risk of injury when choosing to participate in recreational activities/programs. You are solely responsible for determining if you or your minor child/ward is physically fit and/or skilled for the activities contemplated by this agreement. It is always advisable, especially if the participant is pregnant, disabled in any way or recently suffered an illness, injury or impairment, to consult a physician before undertaking any physical activity. Warning of Risk: Recreational activities are intended to challenge and engage the physical, mental and emotional resources of each participant. Despite careful and proper preparation, instruction, medical advice, conditioning and equipment, there is still a risk of serious injury when participating in any recreational activity. Understandably, not all hazards and dangers can be foreseen. Depending on the particular activity, participants must understand that certain risks, dangers and injuries due to inclement weather, slip and falls, poor skill level or conditioning, carelessness, horseplay, unsportsmanlike conduct, premises defects, inadequate or defective equipment, inadequate supervision, instruction or officiating, and all other circumstances inherent to indoor and outdoor recreational activities exist. In this regard, it must be recognized that it is impossible for the Crystal Lake Park District to guarantee absolute safety. In the event of an emergency, I authorize the Crystal Lake Park District to secure any/all necessary medical attention from my accredited hospital and/or ward and further agree that I will be responsible for any and all medical services rendered. I further understand that my signature is required below in order to participate in Crystal Lake Park District programs.

WARNING OF RISK: Dog Park – There is a risk of serious injury, including death to the dog, its owner/handler or other persons or animals. Dogs are pack animals and when "off lead", even the best-trained dogs will act instinctively. Understandably, not all hazards and dangers associated with dog activities can be foreseen. Certain inherent risks include the propensity of any dog to behave in dangerous ways that may result in injury to you, another person or dog. Other risks include, but are not limited to, the inexperience, negligence or irresponsibility of a dog owner/handler; the inability to predict a dog's reaction to sound, movements, objects, persons, or other animals; and actions by the dog due to fright, anger, stress, insect bites, or natural reactions such as jumping, pulling, resisting and biting. Other risks include the hazards associated with environmental and traffic conditions, acts of God, inclement weather, slip and falls, premises defects, equipment failure, failure in instruction/supervision, and all other circumstances inherent to dog and/or outdoor activities. Should you attempt to break up a dog fight or restrain a dog, including but not limited to your dog, you may be attacked and severely mauled by your dog the other dog or attacked by another dog's owner/handler. In this regard, it must be recognized that it is impossible for the District to guarantee absolute safety.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT: Please read this form carefully and be aware that in consideration for permission to use this facility, you will be expressly assuming the risk and legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages or loss which you or your dog might sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with and associated with use of this facility and surrounding area. I recognize and acknowledge that use of this facility and the surrounding area for dog activities and participating in dog activities entails certain risks of damage, loss or injury to animals, persons or property (including to me, other persons, my dog and other dogs or animals), and I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of and responsibility for any injuries, damages, loss, liability, costs and expenses, regardless of severity, extent or amount, that (a) I, my dog or any other person accompanying me might sustain or incur as a result of my presence in this facility and surrounding area or my participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with use of this facility and surrounding area; or (b) any other person or animal might sustain as a result of my or my dog's actions or conduct in connection with or arising out of my presence in this facility and surrounding area or my participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with use of this facility and surrounding area. I do hereby agree to waive, relinquish, release and forever discharge (a) the Crystal Lake Park District, and its officers, directors, employees and agents, and (b) any volunteer assisting or working on behalf of the Crystal Lake Park District or any of its officers, directors, employees or agents (hereafter collectively the "Parties") from any and all claims or causes of action for injuries, damages, loss, liability or expenses that I may have or which may accrue hereafter to me or any other person claiming through me or on my behalf and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with this use of this facility and surrounding area. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend (a) the Crystal Lake Park District and its officers, directors, employees and agents, and (b) any volunteer assisting or working on behalf of the Crystal Lake Park District agents from and against any and all losses, claims, damages, liabilities, cause of actions, and expenses (including but not limited to court costs and attorney fees), occurring, growing out of, incident to, or resulting directly or indirectly from my use of this facility and surrounding area, including without limitation any losses, claims, damages, liabilities, cause of actions and expenses on account of personal injury to or death of any person or animal, or damages to property of any person or entity (including but not limited to the Park District).